RESOLUTION NO. 2494

A RESCILUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle modifying certain rates, rules, and regulations in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt rules, regulations, and charges shown in:

Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3

3rd Revised Page No. 3, Correction Number Checking Sheet

5th Revised Page No. 29, Item No. 30580

9th Revised Page No. 31, Item No. 30700

2nd Revised Page No. 41, Item No. 50020

6th Revised Page No. 49, Note A and Note B

copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the date thereon.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with the provisions of the above listed pages in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to file said schedule with the Federal Maritime Commission.

day of <u>September</u>, 1973, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

Port Commissioners

2NO SEVISED PAGE NO. 3

CORRECTION NUMBER CHECKING SHEET

LIST OF CORRECTIONS

UI JI RECEIPT OF REVISED OR NEW PAGES, THE "CORRECTION" NUMBER (SHOWN BELOW) CORRESPONDING TO THE HUMBER SHOWN IN THE LOWER LEFT-HAND CORNER OF NEW OR REVISED PAGE SHOULD BE CHECKED OR CANCELLED. IF CORRECTION NUMBERS ARE PROPERLY CHECKED AS RECEIVED, EACH NUMBER WILL BE USED IN CONSECUTIVE ORDER WITH NO OMISSIONS. A MISSING NUMBER WILL INDICATE THAT A CORRECTION HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED AND REQUEST SHOULD BE MADE AT ONCE FOR THE MISSING NUMBER.

Coru. No.	PAGE No.	CORR. No.	Page No.	Corr, No.	PAGE No.	Conn. No.	Page No.	Corr. No.	Page No.
201		216		231		246		261	
505		217		232		247		262	
203		218		233		248		263	
204		219		234		249		264	
205		220		235		250		265	
206		221		236		251		266	
207		222		237		252		267	
208		223		238		253		268	
209		224		239		254.		269	
210		225		240		255		270	
211		226		241		256		271	
212		227		242		257		272	
213		228		243		258		273	
214		229		244		259		274	
215		230		245		260		275	

SYMBOLS APPEARING IN TARIFF INCREASE INCREASE REDUCTION REDUCTIONS

ISSUPD SEPTEMBER 11, 1973

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 15, 1973

ISSUED BY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O.BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

CORRECTION NO.

SCHEDULE OF RATES WHARFAGE, CAR LOADING AND CAR UNLOADING

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN INDIVIDUAL ITEMS, RATES ARE IN CENTS PER 2,000 LBS.

_			CAR LOADING	1
COMMODITY		WHARFAG	OR UNLOADING	ITEM NO.
PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS OR AR	TICLES			30580
N. O. S. BAGS, IN BALES, BUNDLES OR	PACKAGES	100	369 369	٠
COATED PHOT DRAWING PRIN GUMMED TISS LIGHTWEIGHT AND PRODUCTS O PAPER, PAPERBOARD OR CELLU BOTTLES DOIL BUCKETS OR PAILS DISH CARTONS, S.U. GARL	WRAPPING PRINT WRAPPING OGRAPHIC FRUIT, TING WRITING JE, ROLLS LARTICLES OF LIGHTWEIG LOSE, VIZ: LOSE, VIZ: LOSE, TAIN	PACKED 75	① 318	
FILLERS NAPE CORES PAPE COVERS, SEAT SERPI CROPE SHADI	AND FRU PERIES WALLPAPER ON THE WAXED, SM ON THE ROLLS	IIT IALL ··································	① 369	
BOX FIBRI CARD KRAF CHIP STRAN IN BUNDLES, PACKAGES OR ROS NOT CORRUGATED	WOODPULF	1 1 1 1	Q 369 3 18	
		100	② 369 ② 264 ② 369	
Paper articles. VIZ. Tissue and toweling, N. O. Toilet paper, towels Jumbo Rolls		144	462 462 462	
1) WHEN IN JUMBO ROLLS, UNIT L LOADED TO PERMIT MECHANICAL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Z .		
WHEN MOVING IN ALASKA TRADE FESTED FOR REVENUE PURPOSES	▼	ANS -		

ISSUED SEPTEMBER 11, 1973

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 15.1973

ISSUED TY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O.BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

SEATTLE TERMINALS TARIFF NO. 2-F

8TH REVISED PAGE No. 31

F.M.C. -T No. 3

Schedule of Rates Wharfage, Car Loading and Car Unloading

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN INDIVIDUAL ITEMS, RATES ARE IN CENTS PER 2,000 POUNDS.

	1	CAR LOADING	مروسها ويوسيه بالمرود بوانا الباتان
COMMODITY	WHARF AGE	OR UNLOADING	ITEM NO.
Times or Tubes, PNEUMATIC	182	1210	306 60
IN COMPRESSED BALES	125 182	631 1210	nangunikanan padapan nebahan Kentuk
TOBACCO, MANUFACTURED OR UNMANUFACTURED	(*)	1003	30670
Toys or games (except vehicular), viz. Oriental imports N.O.S.	(*) (*)	1773	30680
UTENSILS, HOUSEHOLD, NEW, N.O.S	(*)	1003	30690
VEGETABLES, DRIED, VIZ. BEANS, PEAS AND LENTILS IN BAGS OR PACKAGES	125	REFER TO ITEM No. 10036 377 €	30700 8
VEGETABLES, SUGARED OR COOKED, WHEN CHILLED OR FROZEN, IN PACKAGES OR IN POLYETHYLENE LINED CORRUGATED BINS	125	jt98	30710
Vehicles, empty, self-propelled or non-self-propelled, Viz: (See Note) Automobiles, pleasure, passenger, commercial, or freight including campers, chassis, freight trailers, freight semi-inallerd, pichufg. S.U. on own wheels Boxed or crated or on skids with wheels removed imported in volume for dealers, discharged from auto carriers, S.U. on own wheels Trailers, house or vacation; homes, mobile: S.U(Per Lineal foot of Length) When vehicle contains revenue freight, charges are assessed as Cargo, N.O.S., Item 30090 on such freight plus charge for vehicle as named in this item. Unless specifically requested, no receipts will be issued on household goods or personal effects placed in vehicles. Such freight, declared on not declared, is subject to all tariff rules and conditions and is at owner's risk for any loss, damage, or pilferage. Subject to volume rate quotations on request by importer.	①② ¹²⁵ (*) ③ ①② 106	836	30720
NOTE: Does not include agricultural, Earth Moving, road making, or materials handling equipment.			

(*) APPLY CARGO, N.O.S., ITEM 30090

ISSUED SEPTEMBER 11, 1973

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 15, 1973

ISSUED BY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O.BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 32111

CORRECTION No.

EXCEPTION 3: CARGO MOVING THROUGH PORT OF SEATTLE OWNED REFRIGERATION VAN TYPE BOXER OR FRUIT COLD STORAGE WAREHOUSES OR RE- FRIGERATION LOCKERS IS RESTRICTED TO FREE TIME PERIOD, 5 DAYS. NOTE 1: AFTER EXPIRATION OF FREE TIME, CARGO IS SUBJECT TO ITEM 50040. FREE PERI WHEN SPACE CONDITIONS PERMIT, ASSEMBLING TIME UP TO 20 CALENDAR DAYS BEYOND THE REGULAR FREE TIME ALLOWANCE MAY BE GRANTED SHIPPERS FOR ASSEMBLING LOTS OF 200 TONS OR MORE FOR A PARTICULAR VESSEL OR SHIPMENT. A CHARGE ASSESSED AGAINST CARGO REMAINING IN OR ON TERMINAL FACILITIES AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FREE TIME UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE FOR STORAGE. WHARF RAGE C EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN NOTES 1, 2 AND 3, WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE FOLLOWING RATES: PER DAY, PER 2,000 LBS. OR 40 CU. FT., WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER REVENUE ALL CARGO, N.O.S INBOUND OR OUTBOUND NOTE 1. LUMBER OR LOGS, SOFTWOOD - WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE RATE OF \$0.10 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN OR ON OPEN AREAS, AND AT THE RATE OF \$0.20 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN COVERED AREAS. DEMUR DEMUR NOTE 2 AUTOMOBILES, AUTO TRUCKS, TRACTORS, HOUSE OR FREIGHT TRAILERS,	WHARF DEMURRAGE. OWNED REFRIGERATION WAREHOUSES OR RE- FREE TIME PERIOD, ITEM 50040. FREE TIME PERIODS NDAR DAYS BEYOND THE EMBLING LOTS OF 200 FACILITIES AFTER THE FOR STORAGE. URRAGE WILL BE OO LBS. OR VER PRODUCES REVENUE E ASSESSED AT THE AREAS, AND AT THE AS. T TRAILERS, EELS OR DO LBS. OR RAGE WHARF WHARF WHARF DEMURRAGE AND
EXCEPTION 3: CARGO MOVING THROUGH PORT OF SEATTLE OWNED REFRIGERATION VAN TYPE BOXEN ON FRUIT COLD STORAGE WAREHOUSES OR RE- FRIGERATION LOCKERS IS RESTRICTED TO FREE TIME PERIOD, 5 DAYS. NOTE 1: AFTER EXPIRATION OF FREE TIME, CARGO IS SUBJECT TO ITEM 50040. FREE PAGE ! WHEN SPACE CONDITIONS PERMIT, ASSEMBLING TIME UP TO 20 CALENDAR DAYS BEYOND THE REGULAR FREE TIME ALLOWANCE MAY BE GRANTED SHIPPERS FOR ASSEMBLING LOTS OF 200 ASSEMBLY ASSESSED AGAINST CARGO REMAINING IN OR ON TERMINAL FACILITIES AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FREE TIME UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE FOR STORAGE. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN NOTES 1, 2 AND 3, WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE FOLLOWING RATES: PER DAY, PER 2,000 LBS. OR 40 CU. FT., WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER REVENUE ALL CARGO, N.O.S INSOUNC OR OUTBOUND NOTE 1. LUMBER OR LOGS, SOFTWOOD - WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE RATE OF \$0.10 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN OR ON OPEN AREAS, AND AT THE RATE OF \$0.20 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN COVERED AREAS. DEMUS NOTE 2 AUTOMOBILES, AUTO TRUCKS, TRACTORS, HOUSE OR FREIGHT TRAILERS,	OWNED REFRIGERATION WAREHOUSES OR RE- FREE TIME PERIOD, ITEM 50040. ITEM 50040. FREE TIME PERIODS NDAR DAYS BEYOND THE EMBLING LOTS OF 200 FACILITIES AFTER THE FOR STORAGE. FACILITIES AFTER THE FOR STORAGE. FACILITIES AFTER THE FOR STORAGE. WHARF DEMUR RAGE DEFINE DO LBS. OR VER PRODUCES REVENUE E ASSESSED AT THE AREAS, AND AT THE AS. T TRAILERS, EELS OR RATES AND
VAN TYPE BOXER ON FRUIT COLD STORAGE WAREHOUSES OR REFRIGERATION LOCKERS IS RESTRICTED TO FREE TIME PERIOD, 5 DAYS. NOTE 1: AFTER EXPIRATION OF FREE TIME, CARGO IS SUBJECT TO ITEM 50040. FREE PAGE 1 WHEN SPACE CONDITIONS PERMIT, ASSEMBLING TIME UP TO 20 CALENDAR DAYS BEYOND THE PRECIDENT OF THE ALLOWANCE MAY BE GRANTED SHIPPERS FOR ASSEMBLING LOTS OF 200 ASSEMBLING FREE TIME ALLOWANCE MAY BE GRANTED SHIPPERS FOR ASSEMBLING LOTS OF 200 ASSEMBLING OF PARTICULAR VESSEL OR SHIPMENT. A CHARGE ASSESSED AGAINST CARGO REMAINING IN OR ON TERMINAL FACILITIES AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FREE TIME UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE FOR STORAGE. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN NOTES 1, 2 AND 3, WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE FOLLOWING RATES: PER DAY, PER 2,000 LBS. OR 40 CU. FT., WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER REVENUE ALL CARGO, M.O.S INBOUND OR OUTBOUND \$0.10 NOTE 1. LUMBER OR LOGS, SOFTWOOD - WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE RATE OF \$0.10 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN OR ON OPEN AREAS, AND AT THE RATE OF \$0.20 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN GOVERED AREAS. NOTE 2 AUTOMOBILES, AUTO TRUCKS, TRACTORS, HOUSE OR FREIGHT TRAILERS,	WAREHOUSES OR RE- FREE TIME PERIOD, ITEM 50040. FREE TIME PERIODS NDAR DAYS BEYOND THE EMBLING LOTS OF 200 FACILITIES AFTER THE FOR STORAGE. WHARF DEMUR RAGE DEFINE URRAGE WILL BE 50050 CO LBS. OR VER PRODUCES REVENUE E ASSESSED AT THE AREAS, AND AT THE AREAS, AND AT THE AS. DEMURRAGE T TRAILERS, EELS OR CONTINUED FROM PAGE NO. 41 FROM PAG
WHEN SPACE CONDITIONS PERMIT, ASSEMBLING TIME UP TO 20 CALENDAR DAYS BEYOND THE REGULAR FREE TIME ALLOWANCE MAY BE GRANTED SHIPPERS FOR ASSEMBLING LOTS OF 200 TONS OR MORE FOR A PARTICULAR VESSEL OR SHIPMENT. A CHARGE ASSESSED AGAINST CARGO REMAINING IN OR ON TERMINAL FACILITIES AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FREE TIME UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE FOR STORAGE. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN NOTES 1, 2 AND 3, WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE FOLLOWING RATES: PER DAY, PER 2,000 LBS. OR 40 CU. FT., WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER REVENUE ALL CARGO, M.O.S INSOUND OR OUTBOUND \$0.10 NOTE 1. LUMBER OR LOGS, SOFTWOOD - WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE RATE OF \$0.10 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN OR ON OPEN AREAS, AND AT THE RATE OF \$0.20 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN COVERED AREAS. NOTE 2 AUTOMOBILES, AUTO TRUCKS, TRACTORS, HOUSE OR FREIGHT TRAILERS,	PERIODS NDAR DAYS BEYOND THE 50030 EMBLING LOTS OF 200 FACILITIES AFTER THE FOR STORAGE. URRAGE WILL BE 50050 OO LBS. OR VER PRODUCES REVENUE E ASSESSED AT THE AREAS, AND AT THE AS. T TRAILERS, EELS OR PERIODS 50030 ASSEMBLING TIME WHARF DEMUR RAGE DEFINE 50050 WHARF DEMUR RAGE FOR STORAGE THE WHARF DEMURRAGE AND
A CHARGE ASSESSED AGAINST CARGO REMAINING IN OR ON TERMINAL FACILITIES AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FREE TIME UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE FOR STORAGE. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN NOTES 1, 2 AND 3, WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE FOLLOWING RATES: PER DAY, PER 2,000 LBS. OR 40 CU. FT., WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER REVENUE ALL CARGO, N.O.S INBOUND OR OUTBOUND \$0.10 NOTE 1. LUMBER OR LOGS, SOFTWOOD - WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE RATE OF \$0.10 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN OR ON OPEN AREAS, AND AT THE RATE OF \$0.20 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN COVERED AREAS. NOTE 2 AUTOMOBILES, AUTO TRUCKS, TRACTORS, HOUSE OR FREIGHT TRAILERS,	EMBLING LOTS OF 200 ASSEMBLING TIME FACILITIES AFTER THE FOR STORAGE. WHARF DEMUR RAGE DEFINE URRAGE WILL BE 50050 OO LBS. OR VER PRODUCES REVENUE E ASSESSED AT THE AREAS, AND AT THE AS. T TRAILERS, EELS OR ASSEMBLING WHARF DEMUR RAGE FACILITIES AFTER THE WHARF DEMURRAGE RATES AND
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN NOTES 1, 2 AND 3, WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE FOLLOWING RATES: PER DAY, PER 2,000 LBS. OR 40 CU. FT., WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER REVENUE ALL CARGO, M.O.S INSCUND OR OUTBOUND \$0.10 NOTE 1. LUMBER OR LOGS, SOFTWOOD - WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE RATE OF \$0.10 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN OR ON OPEN AREAS, AND AT THE RATE OF \$0.20 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN COVERED AREAS. NOTE 2 AUTOMOBILES, AUTO TRUCKS, TRACTORS, HOUSE OR FREIGHT TRAILERS,	FOR STORAGE. WHARF DEMUR RAGE DEFINES URRAGE WILL BE 50050 00 LBS. OR VER PRODUCES REVENUE E ASSESSED AT THE WHARF AS. T TRAILERS, EELS OR RATES AND
PER DAY, PER 2,000 LBS. OR 40 CU. FT., WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER REVENUE ALL CARGO, M.O.S INBOUND OR OUTBOUND \$0.10 NOTE 1. Lumber or Logs, Softwood - Wharf Demurrage Will BE ASSESSED AT THE RATE OF \$0.10 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN OR ON OPEN AREAS, AND AT THE RATE OF \$0.20 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN COVERED AREAS. NOTE 2 Automobiles, Auto Trucks, Tractors, House or Freight Trailers,	OO LBS. OR VER PRODUCES REVENUE E ASSESSED AT THE AREAS, AND AT THE AS. T TRAILERS, EELS OR AND
PER DAY, PER 2,000 LBS. OR 40 CU. FT., WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER REVENUE ALL CARGO, M.O.S INBOUND OR OUTBOUND \$0.10 NOTE 1. LUMBER OR LOGS, SOFTWOOD - WHARF DEMURRAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AT THE RATE OF \$0.10 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN OR ON OPEN AREAS, AND AT THE RATE OF \$0.20 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN COVERED AREAS. DEMUR NOTE 2 AUTOMOBILES, AUTO TRUCKS, TRACTORS, HOUSE OR FREIGHT TRAILERS,	VER PRODUCES REVENUE E ASSESSED AT THE AREAS, AND AT THE WHARF AS. DEMURRAGE T TRAILERS, EELS OR AND
NOTE 1. Lumber or logs, softwood - wharf demurrage will be assessed at the rate of \$0.10 per M ft. B.M. per day in or on open areas, and at the rate of \$0.20 per M ft. B.M. per day in covered areas. Demur NOTE 2 Automobiles, auto trucks, tractors, house or freight trailers,	AREAS, AND AT THE WHARF AS. DEMURRAGE T TRAILERS, EELS OR RATES AND
RATE OF \$0.10 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN OR ON OPEN AREAS, AND AT THE RATE OF \$0.20 PER M FT. B.M. PER DAY IN COVERED AREAS. DEMUF NOTE 2 Automobiles, auto trucks, tractors, house or freight trailers,	AREAS, AND AT THE WHARF AS. DEMURRAGE T TRAILERS, EELS OR RATES AND
NOTE 2 AUTOMOBILES, AUTO TRUCKS, TRACTORS, HOUSE OR FREIGHT TRAILERS,	T TRAILERS, EELS OR RATES AND
CATERPILLAR TREAD, S.U. OR K.D.	•
BOXED OR CRATED	PER DAY CHARGES
NOTE 3: MINIMUM WHARF DEMURRAGE CHARGE \$5.00 PER MONTH PER OCEAN B/L	MONTH PER OCEAN B/L

ISSUED BY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O.BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

El 1/11 17 1=1 1=1 mm manage

CORRECTION NO.

SERVICE AND FACILITIES CHARGE

- COLUMN A RATES APPLY ON CARGO RECEIVED AT OR WHICH TRANSITS TERMINALS.
- COLUMN B RATES APPLY ON CARGO WORKED IN DIRECT TRANSFER AS DEFINED IN ITEM 10040.
- COLUMN C RATES APPLY ON CARGO LOADED OR DISCHARGED BY VESSELS DIRECT OVERSIDE FROM OR TO WATER OR BARGE.

Except as otherwise provided, rates are in cents per 2,000 LBS. OR PER 1,000 FT. BOARD MEASURE AS FREIGHTED. See Item 80000 for definition of Service and Facilities Charge.

			INBOU			TBOU	1D]
COMMODITY	TRADE ROUTE			C		5	C	I TEM NO.
	ALASKA	267	74	30	3/196	74	39	000
CARGO, N. O. S.	ALL OTHER TRADE ROUTES	349	74	39	221	74	39	80050
	ALASKA	526	1 -	-	605	-	•	
CARGO, N. O. S., REFRIGERATED SUBJECT TO NOTE A	ALL OTHER TRADE ROUTES	605	-	-	481	-		80060
CONTAINERIZED CARGO; AND CONTAINERS, EMPTY, REFER ITEM 40070			1					
FLOUR, VIZ. WHEAT, IN SAGS OR PACKAGES	ALL TRADE ROUTES	•	-		169	74	39	80070
FRUITS, FRESH, VIZ: APPLES, CITRUS FRUITS AND PEARS: IN BOXES, CARTONS OR CRATES	ALL TRADE ROUTES	•	*	-	169	74	28	80080
FRUITS, FRESH, SUBJECT TO NOTE B		-	-	•	304	•	t a n	
IRON OR STEEL, VIZ BARS, BEAMS, PLATES, SHEETS, SHEET PILINGS, PIPE, RAILS, ROOS, OR WIRE ROPE IN BALES, BUNDLES, COILS, ROLLS, REELS PIECE OR PACKAGE, EACH INDIVIDUAL UNIT WEIGHING 2,000 LB3. OR MORE.	ALL TRADE ROUTES							80090
(Under 2,000 lbs., apply Car- gu, N. O. S., Item 80050). Each individual unit weighing 6,000		• 217	74	39	-	•	•	
LBS, OR MORE		151	-	-	-	-	-	

- NOTE A RATES APPLY ON CARGO REQUIRING REFRIGERATION WHICH MOVES THROUGH PORT OF SEATTLE OWNED REFRIGERATION VAN TYPE BOXES OR REFRIGERATION LOCKERS.
- NOTE 8 RATE APPLIES ONLY ON CARGO WHICH IS ACCUMULATED AT AND MOVED THROUGH THE PORT OF SEATTLE OPERATED FRUIT COLD STORAGE WAREHOUSES.

ISSUED SEPTEMBER 11, 1973

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 15, 1973

ISSUED BY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O.BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

CORRECTION NO

N.C.

X